
ITB No. 22-101550 DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING Bid Opening: 12/14/2022

ITB Nam On Call Electrical Services BID TABULATION Price Schedule Opening: 2/22/2023
Procurement Agent: Toneya B. Dawson

ITEM Commodities or Services Unit Price Estimated Hours Extended Amount Unit Price Estimated Hours Extended Amount

1
Hourly Rate for General Electrical 
Contractor (Normal Hours)  $ 65.00 2088  $ 135,720.00 65.00$  2088 135,720.00$  

2

Hourly Rate for General Electrical 
Contractor (Night, Holiday, and 
Weekend Hours)  $ 85.00 24  $ 2,040.00 97.50$  24 2,340.00$  

3
Hourly Rate for Electrical 
Supervisor/Foreman (Normal Hours)  $ 70.00 2088  $ 146,160.00 85.00$  2088 177,480.00$  

4

Hourly Rate for Electrical 
Supervisor/Foreman (Night, Holiday, 
and Weekend Hours)  $ 85.00 24  $ 2,040.00 127.50$              24 3,060.00$  

5
Trip Charge Per Assigned Service 
(Normal Hours) Per Site  $ 40.00 1 150.00$              1

6

Trip Charge Per Assigned Service 
(Night, Holiday, and Weekend 
Hours)

 $ 50.00 1 200.00$              1

7
Percentage Mark-Up on Parts, 
Materials, and Equipment. 15% 15%

Witness Signature: 
Agent Sig Toneya B. Dawson

GC&E Systems GroupElectrical Contractor Inc (ECI)Company

Number of Bids Received: 3

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidders:
GC&E Systems Group, Inc., 5835 Peachtree Corners East, Suite A, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 
Electrical Contractor Incorporated, 8141-D Technology Dr., Covington, GA 30014

Notes: 
• Brown Electrical deemed non-responsive for failing to submit pricing in a separate sealed envelope per the solicitation requirements.  
• Per LSBE Ordinance, LSBE waived due to none of the submissions meeting the LSBE Participation Benchmark or demonstrating GFE.

Waived Waived

NOTES -  DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Yes Yes
Yes Yes

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE

Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting

Separate Sealed Price Schedule


	Sheet2



